

## Making progress become reality



**PRESS RELEASE** 

**PARIS** 13/02/2019

## PASCAL MINAULT APPOINTED CHAIRMAN OF BOUYGUES IMMOBILIER

Pascal Minault was appointed Chairman of Bouygues Immobilier at the Board meeting of 13 February 2019. He takes over from François Bertière, who had been Chairman since 2001.

Pascal Minault, aged 55, is a graduate of Ecole Polytechnique, Ecole Nationale des Ponts et Chaussées and Collège des Ingénieurs. He joined the Bouygues group in 1986 and started his career at Bouygues Travaux Publics working on major infrastructure projects in Hong Kong and France. In 1998, he joined the Entreprises France-Europe division, a Bouygues Construction entity that comprises the construction and property development activities in France (outside the Paris region) and in Western Europe (excl. the UK), as Director of Civil Works for Norpac-Bouygues Belgium. In 2002, he became CEO of Bouygues UK in London, where he developed the Public-Private Partnership business activity in health, education and housing.

In 2008, he was appointed CEO of Losinger Marazzi, the Swiss subsidiary of Bouygues Construction, where he focused on property development and eco-neighbourhoods. In early 2015, he was appointed CEO of Bouygues Entreprises France-Europe.

He then joined Bouygues Immobilier in September 2018 to prepare the succession of François Bertière.

Pascal Minault also joins the Bouygues group Management Committee.

Martin Bouygues said the following about the appointment: "I would like to thank François Bertière most warmly for his excellent work at the helm over the last 18 years during which he turned Bouygues Immobilier into a sector leader. I wish Pascal Minault every success, and he will be able to count on my full support and confidence as he takes up his new position."

## **ABOUT BOUYGUES**

Bouygues is a diversified group with a strong corporate culture whose businesses are organised around three sectors of activity: Construction, with Bouygues Construction (building & civil works and energies & services), Bouygues Immobilier (property development) and Colas (roads); Telecoms, with Bouygues Telecom, and Media, with TF1.

## PRESS CONTACT:

presse@bouygues.com • Tel.: +33 (0)1 44 20 12 01





